TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344796

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Notokel, Inc.		07/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Survata, Inc.	
Street Address:	855 Folsom Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 108	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4462718	SURVATA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129743241538
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
SIGNATURE:	/janis nici/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=NOTOKEL INC DE - FILED CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT 7_1_2013 (1)#page1.tif source=NOTOKEL INC DE - FILED CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT 7_1_2013 (1)#page2.tif source=NOTOKEL INC DE - FILED CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT 7_1_2013 (1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900327965 REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0826

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NOTOKEL, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOTOKEL, INC." TO "SURVATA, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 8:15

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5158248 8100

130838573

AUTHENTICATION: 0556693

DATE: 07-01-13

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0827

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:21 PM 07/01/2013 FILED 08:15 PM 07/01/2013 SRV 130838573 - 5158248 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NOTOKEL, INC.

Notokel, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Notokel, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is May 21, 2012 under the name of Notokel, Inc.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendments to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Survata, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that paragraph 1 of Article IV of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE IV

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is (a) 18,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.00001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), and (b) 4,182,394 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.00001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock"). The Preferred Stock may be issued from time to time in one or more series, each of such series to consist of such number of shares and to have such terms, rights, powers and preferences, and the qualifications and limitations with respect thereto, as stated or expressed herein. As of the effective date of this Restated Certificate of Incorporation (this "Restated Certificate"), all 4,182,394 shares of the authorized Preferred Stock of the Corporation are hereby designated "Series Seed Preferred Stock".

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0828

FOURTH: That thereafter said amendments were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 30th day of June, 2013.

/s/ Christopher Kelly

Christopher Kelly Chief Executive Officer

LIBC/4919248.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0829 RECORDED: 06/16/2015